
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Shot Put M70 (4)
Judge: 

Gerald Vaughn USA Colorado Springs, U 06-02-26WORLD RECORD MASTERS (70) 15.39

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-30  12:00:02

End: 23-03-30  12:55:00

1 2704 Wacław KRANKOWSKI M70 13.81  SB   Poland

2 2665 Andrzej KLIMCZAK M70 13.20     Poland

3 2717 Mieczysław KUBACKI M70 13.20  SB   Poland

4 2588 Ryszard GUDANIEC M70 12.36     Poland

5 541 Reima OINAANOJA M70 11.77     Finland

6 862 Ulrich GEUTHER M70 11.75  SB   Germany

7 3563 Miguel Angel MUNICHA M70 11.14  SB   Spain

8 523 Hannu KORTESLUOMA M70 10.76     Finland

9 3787 Pino PILOTTO M70  9.35     Switzerland

10 2746 Andrzej LIKSZA M70  9.34     Poland

11 4155 Richard WATSON M70  9.21     United States of America

12 2731 Henryk KUSTER M70  7.86     Poland

13 2637 Andrzej KAPTURSKI M70  7.75     Poland

14 3066 Jerzy TRESCHER M70  7.49     Poland

15 53 Felix PINA M70  7.28     Aruba

2726 Wieslaw KULEJ M70 DNS     Poland

Page 1 of 2

TORUŃ 2023 Official Timekeeping and Data Handling by DomTel-Sport Poland www.domtel.pl

DNS-Did Not Start, DNF-Did Not Finish, DQ-Disqualified, PB-Personal Best, SB-Season Best

Printed at 23-03-30 13:05:49



I II III IV V VI

13.61 13.43 13.23 x 13.24 13.81Wacław KRANKOWSKI

11.62 12.91 13.20 11.75 x 12.49Andrzej KLIMCZAK

11.90 12.44 12.84 x 12.78 13.20Mieczysław KUBACKI

11.41 x 11.96 12.36 12.33 12.23Ryszard GUDANIEC

11.75 11.77 x 11.55 11.44 xReima OINAANOJA

11.18 11.67 11.49 11.57 x 11.75Ulrich GEUTHER

10.32 10.90 x 10.70 x 11.14Miguel Angel MUNICHA

x 10.35 10.76 10.64 10.53 10.72Hannu KORTESLUOMA

9.08 9.35 9.31Pino PILOTTO

x x 9.34Andrzej LIKSZA

9.11 9.21 9.19Richard WATSON

x 7.86 7.10Henryk KUSTER

7.59 7.75 7.57Andrzej KAPTURSKI

7.49 x 7.47Jerzy TRESCHER

7.28 x 7.18Felix PINA

Wieslaw KULEJ

  Note:

SB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: M70
1 Final Wacław KRANKOWSKI Poland 13.811  SB   

2 Final Mieczysław KUBACKI Poland 13.203  SB   

3 Final Andrzej KLIMCZAK Poland 13.202     

4 Final Ryszard GUDANIEC Poland 12.364     

5 Final Reima OINAANOJA Finland 11.775     

6 Final Ulrich GEUTHER Germany 11.756  SB   

7 Final Miguel Angel MUNICHA Spain 11.147  SB   

8 Final Hannu KORTESLUOMA Finland 10.768     

9 Final Pino PILOTTO Switzerland  9.359     

10 Final Andrzej LIKSZA Poland  9.3410     

11 Final Richard WATSON United States of America  9.2111     

12 Final Henryk KUSTER Poland  7.8612     

13 Final Andrzej KAPTURSKI Poland  7.7513     

14 Final Jerzy TRESCHER Poland  7.4914     

15 Final Felix PINA Aruba  7.2815     

Final Wieslaw KULEJ Poland DNSDNS     
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